
REGIONAL ECR SPECIALISTS  
            
CPRC works with experienced Environmental Conflict Resolution Specialists located in each regional 

office. If you’d like to talk with someone in person, please contact any member of our network. 
 
   

OFFICE  NAME  PHONE #  EMAIL 
 
Region  1  Ellie Tonkin  617/918‐1726  tonkin.elissa@epa.gov 
Boston, MA  Cindy Lewis  617/918‐1889  lewis.cindy@epa.gov 

Andrea Simpson  617/918‐1738  simpson.andrea@epa.gov 
  Hugh Martinez  617/918‐1867  martinez.hugh@epa.gov 
 
Region  2  Tom Lieber  212/637‐3158  lieber.thomas@epa.gov 
New York, NY  Joe Siegel  212/637‐3208  siegel.joseph@epa.gov 
 
Region  3  Joan Johnson  215/814‐2619  johnson.joan‐a@epa.gov 
Philadelphia, PA  Brian Nishitani  215/814‐2675  nishitani.brian@epa.gov 
 
Region  4  Lisa Ellis  404/562‐9541  ellis.lisa@epa.gov 
Atlanta, GA  David Harbin  404/562‐9548  harbin.david@epa.gov 
  Kevin Smith  404/562‐9525  smith.kevin.@epa.gov 
 
Region  5  John Tielsch  312/353‐7447  tielsch.john@epa.gov 
Chicago, IL  Catherine Garypie    312/886‐5825  garypie.catherine@epa.gov 
 
Region  6  Donn Walters  214/665‐6483  walters.donn@epa.gov 
Dallas, TX  Jeff Clay  214/665‐7297  clay.jeffrey@epa.gov 

 
Region  7  David Hoefer  913/551‐7503  hoefer.david@epa.gov 
Kansas City, KS  Shawn Grindstaff  913/551‐7274  grindstaff.shawn@epa.gov 
 
Region  8  Maureen O’Reilly  303/312‐6402   oreilly.maureen@epa.gov  
Denver, CO 
 
Region  9  Karen Goldberg  415/972‐3951  goldberg.karen@epa.gov 
San Francisco, CA  Kim Muratore   415/972‐3121  muratore.kim@epa.gov 
   Lori Lewis  415/947‐4259  lewis.lori@epa.gov 
 
Region  10  Ted Yackulic  206/553‐1218  yackulic.ted@epa.gov 
Seattle, WA  Deborah Robinson  206/553‐4961   robinson.deborah@epa.gov 
& Portland, OR  Marylou Soscia  503/326‐5873  soscia.marylou@epa.gov 
  Judy Smith  503/326‐6994  smith.judy@epa.gov 
  Monica Kirk  503/326‐3269   kirk.monica@epa.gov 
   
 

(202) 564-2922 I intranet.epa.gov 


